
No. DE.23 (544)/Sch.Br./2024/ /7) 

Sub:- Annual School Calendar for the session 2024-25. 

SCHOOL BRANCH 

In terms of the provision Rule 31 and Rule 32 of DSEAR, 1973 and in accordance with the 

notification No. F.53/538/GADICNI20222212-2258 dated 19/10/2023 of the General 

Administration Department Co- Ordination Branch, GNCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretary 

specifying the Gazetted and Restricted Holidays during the year 2024, the Annual School 

Calendar for all Govt./ Govt. Aided Schools under Directorate of Education, Delhi for the 

Academic Session 2024-25 as approved by the Competent Authority is as follows: 

ADMISSION (Tentative Schedule): 

() 

(i) 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SCHOOL BRANCH 

(iv) 

A. Manual Admission to Nursery & KGIFirst Class (Entry Class) for the session 2024 

25: 

(v) 

(vi) 

OLD SECRETARIAT DELHI-110054 

B. 

C. 

(i) 

lssuance of Application form 

Draw of lots 

CIRCULAR 

Last date for submission of filled in application 

Declaration of list of selected children & 

Waiting list for admission 

Commencement of admission process 

Admission of Children placed in waiting list 

(If seat left vacant) 

Start of Admission against vacant seats 

on first come first serve basis (Manually) 

Admission to Classes VI to IX: 

Dated: 

Plan Admission (Class VI & IX) 

Non Plan Admissions for Classes VI to IX 

01.03.2024 (Friday) 

15.03.2024 (Friday) 

21.03.2024 (Thursday) 

22.03.2024 (Friday) 

School level Manual Admission of Classes Nursery to V (Vacant Seats) for the 

session 2024-25: 

23.03.2024 (Saturday) to 

01.04.2024 (Monday) 

02.04.2024 (Tuesday) to 

06.04.2024 (Saturday) 

22.04.2024 (Monday) 

01.04.2024 to 10.05.2024 

Principal 
GGSss'A' Block 

Nand Nag Del 



Activity 

D. 

Online 
Registration of 
Applicants 

E 

Display of 
Allotted Schools 
to Registered 
Applicants 

Submission/ 

Verification of 
Documents for 

Admission in 
Allotted Schools 

Cycle-l 

01-04-2024 

(Monday) 05:00 
PM 08-04-2024 

(Monday) 
(05:00 PM) 

Applicant applied) 

22-04-2024 

(Monday) 

23-04-2024 

Timings of the Test 

(Tuesday) to 
30-04-2024 

(Tuesday) 

01-05-2024 

(Wednesday) 12:00 
Noon to 

20-05- 2024 (Monday) 
(05:00 PM) 

Date of Common Admission Test 

Cycle-ll 

10-06-2024 (Monday) 

Non- Plan Admission to Classes X and Xl: 

Commencement of issuance of application form 

Last date for receipt of filled in application form 
Distribution of Admit Card (in the school where 

11-06-2024 (Tuesday) 

25-06-2024 (Tuesday) 
to 

to DDE (District) for approval and ID generation 

Note: From 20-07-2024 to 26-07-2024, if any student approaches any school for admission 
in class IX the concerned HoS will forward his/her application to the concerned DDE (Zone) 
latest by 27-07-2024 after verification of the relevant documents and checking the eligibility 
of the applicant. 

Declaration of Result of Common Admission Test 

Last date of submission of files by concerned HoS 

Cycle-ll| 

Note: Admission under RTE Act to Classes VI to Vll will continue throughout the year 
at HOS level. 

01-07-2024, 12.00 
Noon (Monday) to 

20-07-2024 

(Saturday) 
(05:00 PM) 

Admission to class XI: It will be started after declaration of result of Class X for 
session 2023-24. 

01-08-2024 

(Thursday) 

02-08-2024 (Friday) 
to 09-08-2024 

(Friday) 

18-04-2024 (Thursday) 

29-04-2024 (Monday) 

06-05-2024 (Monday) 
09-05-2024 (Thursday) 
10:00 AM to 12:00 Noon 

14-05-2024 (Tuesday) 

21-05-2024 (Tuesday) 
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